

44090 County Road 28H, Woodland, CA 95776 (530) 666-8852 Fax (530) 666-8853 www.yolocounty.org

**MEETING DATE:** THURSDAY, MARCH 26, 2020

TIME: 2:30 p.m.

PLACE: DIVISION OF INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING CONFERENCE ROOM 44090 COUNTY ROAD 28H, WOODLAND, CA 95776

## THE MARCH 26,2020 WASTE ADVISORY COMMITTEE HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

Ramin Yazdani, Director Division of Integrated Waste Management, Department of Community Services

## \*\*NOTICE\*\*

If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules and Regulations adopted in implementation thereof. Persons seeking an alternative format should contact Ramin Yazdani, Director, for further information. In addition, a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting should telephone or otherwise contact Ramin Yazdani preferably 24 hours prior to the meeting. Ramin Yazdani may be reached at (530) 666-8848, or at email <a href="Ramin.Yazdani@yolocounty.org">Ramin.Yazdani@yolocounty.org</a>, or at the following address: Yolo County Division of Integrated Waste Management, 44090 County Road 28H, Woodland, CA 95776